
 
 
 RESOLUTION NO. 3-2012-32 
 
 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (Final) 
 
 
 WHEREAS, it was necessary to make changes in the scope of work to be done 
in completing the Proposed Outdoor stone Amphitheater at Deerr Field Recreation 
Complex located at Clements Bridge Road and Reamer Drive in the Borough of Barrington. 
 
 WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 (Final) was developed to itemize and authorize 
those changes. 
 
 WHEREAS, certification has been received by the Borough Treasurer/Finance 
Director that sufficient funds have been allocated for this Change Order; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Barrington that 
Change Order No. 2 (Final) is hereby authorized and approval is hereby granted to revise 
the contract cost from $62,935.13 to $62,749.95. 
 
 
Date:___________   ___________________________________________ 
     Robert Klaus, Mayor  
 
 
Date:___________   ____________________________________________ 
     Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 I certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and 
Council of the Borough of Barrington on March 13, 2012. 
 
 
Date:_________   ____________________________________________ 
     Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk 


